

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:
 073-392
 JACKSON COUNTY
 PCN i42t
 Engineer's Estimate: \$30,408.10

Bid Opening Date: 05/24/2016 2:00 pm

				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				<i>Hahn Construction</i>		<i>Dakota Prairie Landscapes, LLC</i>		<i>Kenzy Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Western Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>A-G-E</i>		<i>Smith & Smith Construction, Inc.</i>	
				<i>Martin, SD</i>		<i>New Underwood, SD</i>		<i>Ft. Pierre, SD</i>		<i>Rapid City, SD</i>		<i>Ft. Pierre, SD</i>		<i>TEA, SD</i>	
BID ITEM				BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM
NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
* 009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
* 110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	82	Ft	\$ 5.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 2,009.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,230.00
* 110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	2	Each	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
* 110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	25	Ft	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 255.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00
* 110E7802	Remove Fence for Reset	120	Ft	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 504.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00
* 120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	300	CuYd	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
* 230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
* 450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	82	Ft	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,526.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,756.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,510.00
* 450E4770	24" CMP, Install	82	Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 2,419.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,920.00
* 450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
* 450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	2	Each	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
* 450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1	Each	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
* 450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	1	Each	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
* 450E5410	24" CMP Safety End, Furnish	1	Each	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
* 450E5411	24" CMP Safety End, Install	1	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
* 620E4100	Reset Fence	120	Ft	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 504.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00
* 634E0010	Flagging	100	Hour	\$ 24.19	\$ 2,419.00	\$ 24.19	\$ 2,419.00	\$ 24.19	\$ 2,419.00	\$ 24.19	\$ 2,419.00	\$ 24.19	\$ 2,419.00	\$ 24.19	\$ 2,419.00
* 634E0020	Pilot Car	50	Hour	\$ 38.35	\$ 1,917.50	\$ 38.35	\$ 1,917.50	\$ 38.35	\$ 1,917.50	\$ 38.35	\$ 1,917.50	\$ 38.35	\$ 1,917.50	\$ 38.35	\$ 1,917.50
* 634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	180	SqFt	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00
* 634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
* 700E0210	Class B Riprap	54	Ton	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,500.00
* 734E0010	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
* 734E0131	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	93	SqYd	\$ 3.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 344.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 604.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 697.50
* 734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	100	Ft	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
* 734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	7	CuYd	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 6.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 395.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00
* 734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	25	Ft	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 195.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00
* 831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	90	SqYd	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 423.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
Total					\$22,647.50		\$36,923.17		\$54,996.50		\$56,298.50		\$60,774.07		\$67,714.00